I Plomberie;
I Electricité;
I Menuiserie métallique, aluminium et bois ;

I Peinture;
+ VRD.

3. Allotissement

Les travaux sont subdivisés en un (01) lot unique.

4. Coût prévisionnel

Le coût prévisionnel de l'opération à l'issue des études préalables est de 117 500 000 (Cent

dix-sept millions cinq cent mille)Francs CFA TTC. q,

5. Délai préüsionnel d'exécution

Le délai maximum prévu par le Maître d'Ouvrage pour la réalisation des travaux, objet du

présent Appel d'Offres est de quatre (04) mois calendaires. Ce délai court à compter de la date

de notification de l'ordre de Service de commencer les prestations.

[...]

La version physique du dossier d'appel d'offres peut être obtenue à la Mairie de Bipindi

(SIGAMP : Structure Interne de Gestion Administrative des Marchés Publics), Tél:657 3134

1,0 1654 72 67 98, dès publication du présent avis, contre versement d'une somme non

remboursable des frais d'achat du DAO de 150 000 (Cent cinquante mille) Francs CFA

payable à la Recette Municipale de la Commune de Bipindi.

Il est également possible d'obtenir la version électronique du dossier par téléchargement

gratuit aux adresses sus indiquées pour la version électronique. Toutefois, la soumission par

[...]

.f. plumbing:

{. Electricity;

{. Metal, aluminum and wood joinery;

* Painting:

A VRD.

3. Allocation

The works are subdivided into one (01) single lot.

4. Estimated cost

The estimated cost of the operation following the preliminary studies is 117,500,000

hundred and seventeen million five hundred thousand) CFA francs including,*. q

FryY{

5. Estimated execution period

The maximum period provided by the Contracting Authority for the completion of the works,

the subject ofthis Call for Tenders, is four (04) calendar months. This period runs from the date

[...]

Each biddermust attach to their administrative documents a bid bond paid by hand and stamped,

issued by an organization or financial institution approved by the Minister responsible for

finance to issue bonds in the f,reld of public procurement, the list of which appears in Exhibit

14 of the DAO, the amount of which is 2,350,000 (Two million three hundred and fifty

thousand) CFA francs and valid for up to thirty (30) days beyond the initial date of validity of

the offers. The absence of the bid bond issued by a first-rate bank or a first-class financial

institution authorized by the Ministry of Finance to issue bonds in the context of public

[...]

The physical version of the call for tenders document can be obtained from the Bipindi Town

Hall (SIGAMP: Intemal Structure for the Administrative Management of Public Procurement),

Tel: 657 31 34 1,01654 72 67 98, upon publication of this notice, against payment of a non-

refundable sum of the purchase costs of the DAO of 150,000 (One hundred and fifty

thousand) CFA francs payable to the Municipal Revenue of the Municipality of Bipindi.

It is also possible to obtain the electronic version of the hle by free download at the addresses

indicated above for the electronic version. However, submission by physical means is